

SC No. 409-2025
State Vs. Manish Chillar
FIR No. 54/2025
PS Kanjhawala

03.06.2025

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Manish Chillar produced from JC.

List for arguments on charge on 06.08.2025.

**SHIVAJI ANAND
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/03.06.2025**