

SC 409/2025
STATE Vs. MANISH CHILLAR
FIR No. 54/2025
PS (Kanjhawala)

06.08.2025

Present: Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Pradeep Vijayaran, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Charges have been framed against u/s 103(1) BNSS.

Charge has been framed against the accused Manish wherein
he submits that he pleads not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 28.11.2025.

Let PWs at sr no. 6, 16 & 23 be summoned for NDOH.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.08.2025