

15 SC 409/2025
STATE Vs. MANISH CHILLAR
54/2025 (Kanjhawala)

24.03.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Sh. Pradeep Vijayran and Sh. Humender Baliyan, Ld. Counsels for
accused.

PW4 examined, cross examined and discharged.

Request of ASI Manoj received. The same is allowed for today only.

Witness Pankaj is present but discharged unexamined as it is already

04:25 PM.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW mentioned at serial no. 2, 3 and 4
alongwith MHCM for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.04.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.03.2026